N 240000 14719

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Basilless Ellity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
file 2nd

Office Use Only



200441406952

200441406952 12/20/24--01001--0205-**95.00

2024 DEC 20 AH IN: 10

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORF	PÖRATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
nd one (1) copy of the At	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$78.75	□\$78.75	□ \$87.50
Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee.
Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate
	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
	L	
Sean D. Johnson		
Name (Printed or typed)		_
2313 Register Ed.		
Address		
Tallahassee, FL 32305		
City, State & Zip		
Dave	ime Telephone number	_
curt@bender.legal	ame rejephone minoer	
	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Sean D. Johnson No. 2313 Register Ed. Tallahassee, FL 32305	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL CO Sean D. Johnson Name (Printed or typed) 2313 Register Ed. Address Tallahassee, FL 32305

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u> PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>		
231.	Principal <u>street</u> address: 3 Register Rd.	Mailing address, if different	nt is:
Tall:	ahassee, FL 32305		
The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: [1]: 33 - 249327	Any and all lawful business.	
			7024 1
			ر
			•
<u> ARTICLE IV</u>		nner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	
ARTICLE V	In accordance with the bylav INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sean D. Johnson, President and Secretary	CTORS Name and Title:	
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	In accordance with the bylav INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sean D. Johnson, President and Secretary itle: 2313 Register Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32305 Partisha D. Johnson, Vice President itle: 2313 Register Rd.	CTORS Name and Title:	

Name and Title	::	Name and Title:			
Address					
Name and Title	·	Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The name and		OT acceptable) of the registered agent is:		292	
Name:	Sean D. Johnson				1
	2313 Register Rd.			.)	•
Address:	Tallahassee, Fl 32305			,	
				;	;
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			-√. -√.	·
	address of the Incorporator is:		• •	-1	
Name:	Sean D. Johnson				
	2313 Register Rd.				
Address:	Tallahussee, FL 32303				
Effective date.	if other than the date of tiling:	. (OPTIO	NAL)		
(If an effective	date is listed, the date must be sp	ecific and cannot be more than five da	iys prior or 90 days after	the filing.)	
	te inserted in this block does not me ective date on the Department of St	eet the applicable statutory filing require ate's records.	ments, this date will not be	listed as the	
		service of process for the above stated nament as registered agent and agree to a		lesignated in	this
Some	. other -		12/20/2	024	
xperi	Required Signature of Re	egistered Agent	12/20/2 Date	<u> </u>	
I submit this do	cument and affirm that the facts sta	ted herein are true. I am aware that any j elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	alse information submitted	'in a docume	ent to
Ma.	an		12/10/-	1074	
	Required Signature	of Incorporator	$\frac{\frac{12}{120}}{\frac{1}{120}}$	<u> </u>	

•

Tean D. Schnron, as a member of Sievras Heart Outreach Ministrier, LCG, herby state that the disrolution is permanent and votable to be revoked.

Sean D. Sohnson

x 12/19/24

x 12/10/24

aho, I will not Reinstate this entity re Noc # P2300008377

X Sean Bahmen by Cun+ Bender, Esq.

Jua+ Bender, Esq. (P.O.4)